

## 6th Sub. S.B. 2

# GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND AND CAPITAL FACILITIES AUTHORIZATIONS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

MARCH 5, 2003 2:28 PM

---

Representative **Ron Bigelow** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 22: After "exceed" delete "\$65,300,000" and insert "\$70,300,000"
2. Page 2, Line 36: Delete "\$4,200,000" and insert "\$5,000,000"
3. Page 2, Line 37: Delete "\$4,200,000" and insert "\$5,000,000"
4. Page 2, Line 50: Delete "\$5,800,000" and insert "\$10,000,000"
5. Page 2, Line 55: Delete "\$60,400,000" and insert "\$64,600,000"
6. Page 3, Line 59: Delete "\$64,600,000" and insert "\$69,600,000"